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ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE
FOR FY?2015-217

DATE: December 5, 2014
TO: ALL BIDDERS OF RECORD
FROM: LYN MAJESKI, ACCOUNTING DIVISION MANAGER

BID FOR: CENTENNIAL GOLF COURSE FENCE/GATE PROJECT

This addendum forms a part of and modifies the bid specifications for the above item currently
scheduled to open December 12, 2014 at 2:00 p.m. (local time) at the City of Oak Ridge, Central
Services Complex, 100 Woodbury Lane, Oak Ridge, Tennessee.

ITEM 1 — Questions, Comments and Requests for Clarification received from Bidders

1. Question: Is there one opening of 32’ or are there two openings of 16’?
Answer: There is one opening of 32’.

2. Question: If you want a 2 75" square frame the gate will have to be custom built. This will
increase the cost considerably. Do you want this?

Answer: Change gates to have a 2” square frame post.
3. What style do you want for the fence?

Answer: Ameristar Classic or equivalent.

sk Acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form *s



